© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2015

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price : Rs. 1.60 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 4]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 28, 2015 Thai 14, Jaya, Thiruvalluvar Aandu – 2046

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

Pages.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD, CHENNAI

Wakf Act :

Extension of Period of Dir	rect Manage	ement of Dasth	agir Sahib I	Dargah, Palliv	asal and	
Burial Ground, Krishna	ampet, Che	nnai District				2
Extension of Period of D	Direct Mana	gement of Mo	hamadia Pu	uram Pallivas	sal Wakf,	0
Dindigul District						2
Extension of Period of Direct Management of Sunnath Jamth Pallivasal & Kanni Beevi						
Darga Wakf Pallivasal	, Balasamu	thiram, Dindigu	I District.			2-3
	JUDICIA	L NOTIFICAT	IONS			
Insolvency Petitions						3

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD, CHENNAI

Extension of Period of Direct Management of Dasthagir Sahib Dargah, Pallivasal and Burial Ground, Krishnampet, Chennai District.

(Lr. Rc. No. 3378/2005/ B6.)

No. VI-3(a)/1/2015.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Wakf Act 1995, the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board in its resolution in item No.141/14 in Rc.No.3378/05/B6/CHN dated 27-11-2014 has resolved to ratify the period .of direct management of Dasthagir Sahib Dargah, Pallivasal and Burial Ground, Krishnampet, Chennai from 30-05-2013 to 26-11-2014 and to extend the period of direct management of the Wakf for a further period of one year from the date of Board's order (27-11-2014).

Chennai-600 001, 22nd January 2015. A. MOHAMED MEERAN, District Revenue Officer / Chief Executive Officer (In-charge), Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.

Extension of Period of Direct Management of Mohamadia Puram Pallivasal Wakf, Dindigul District.

(Lr. Rc. No. 9032/01/B8/Dgl.)

No. VI-3(a)/2/2015.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Wakf Act 1995 as amended by Act 27/2013, the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board in its resolution in item No. 142/14 in Rc. No. 9032/01/B8/Dgl dated 27-11-2014 has resolved to ratify the period of direct management of Mohamadia Puram Pallivasal Wakf, Dindigul District from 13-01-2012 to 26-11-2014 and also to extend the period of direct management of the above Wakf for the period of one year from the Board's order dated: 27-11-2014.

Chennai-600 001, 22nd January 2015.

A. MOHAMED MEERAN, District Revenue Officer / Chief Executive Officer (In-charge), Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.

Extension of Period of Direct Management of Sunnath Jamth Pallivasal & Kanni Beevi Darga Wakf Pallivasal, Balasamuthiram, Dindigul District.

(Lr. Rc. No. 1591/06/B8/Dgl.)

No. VI-3(a)/3/2015.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Wakf Act 1995 as amended by Act 27/2013, the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board in its resolution in item No. 137/14 in Rc.No.1591/06/B8/Dgl dated 27-11-2014 has resolved to ratify the period of direct management of Sunnath Jamth Pallivasal & Kanni Beevi Darga Wakf, Dindigul

District from 06-10-2011 to 26-11-2014 and also to extend the period of direct management of the above Wakf for the period of one year from the Board's order dated: 27-11-2014.

Chennai-600 001, 22nd January 2015.

A. MOHAMED MEERAN, District Revenue Officer / Chief Executive Officer (In-charge), Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.

JUDICIAL NOTIFICATIONS

INSOLVENCY PETITIONS

IN THE COURT OF THE I ADDITIONAL DISTRICT COURT, TIRUNELVELI

[D. No. 652/2015]

(I.P.No. 5 / 2014)

No.VI-3(a)/4/2015.

Dr. S. Chidambaram.-Petitioner /

Versus

- 1. M. Mohamed Ismail.-Respondents /
- 2. Sheik Mohamed Seyad Ali.-Respondents

(1) Petitioner Address:

Dr.S.Chidambaram, son of N.S.K.Pillai, Dental Doctor, aged 38 years and residing at Door No. 2, N.G.O. Colony 4th Street, Melagaram, Tenkasi Town and Tenkasi Taluk, Tirunelveli District.

(2) Respondents Address:

1. M. Mohamed Ismail, son of Late Mydeen Pitchai, aged about 37 years and residing at Door No. 258/11, Railway Road, Near to Mani Mahal Wedding Mandabam, Tenkasi Town and Taluk, Tirunelveli District.

2. M. Sheik Mohamed Seyad Ali, son of Mydeen Pitchai, aged about 34 years and residing at Door No. 188A, Swamy Sannathi East Part Street, Tenkasi Town and Taluk, Tirunelveli District.

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given under Section 19(2) of the Provincial Insolvency Act that the petitioner has applied to this Court Praying to adjudge the 1st Respondent in an Insolvent and the said petition stands posted 12-03-2015.

Dated this the 11th day of November 2014.

Tirunelveli, 22nd January 2015. N. MUTHUKRISHNAN, I Additional District Judge (FAC).